
Border Ecosse CC PJ Plant Hire Groundworks Charterhall Stages - Awards  3rd April 2010

Overall
Macari Cup 1 Gavin Ruler / Dave Everard Evo 3 5 47:54 1 1
The Blackburn & Price Cup 16 Richard Dickson / Sandy Dobie Impreza 5 48:08 2 2
The Charterhall Cup 27 Dom Buckley jnr / Alan Cathers Mitsubishi Lancer 5 48:51 3 3

Class 1
20 Kev Dunn / Fiona Douglas Nova 1 50:58 11 1
42 Bruce Hay / Stuart Lowrie Nova 1 53:57 19 2
25 Craig Smith / Dave Robson Nova 1 54:09 21 3

Class 2
23 Gareth White / Mike Dickson Citroen 2 50:25 9 1
22 Peter Taylor / Andy Richards Fiesta 2 51:05 12 2
21 Des Campbell / James Braithwaite Peugeot 206 2 51:43 13 3

Class 3
5 Michael Glendinning / Ronald RoughheadEscort 3 49:49 7 1

12 Mike Horne / Robbie Mitchell Escort Mk 2 3 50:41 10 2
39 Alan Wallace / Darren Robertson Astra 3 55:09 25 3

Class 4
8 Martin Elsdon / Robin Laird Ford Escort Mk 2 4 52:08 15 1

15 Barry Renwick / Ken Bills Escort Mk 2 4 52:57 17 2
37 Tommy Heard / Paul Wood Volvo 4 57:26 33 3

Class 5
10 Doug Brydon / Dave O'Brien Impreza 5 49:10 4 4

9 Keith Taylor / Paul Hughes. Subaru 5 49:41 5 5
18 Billy Cowe / Robert Paterson Impreza 5 49:42 6 6

1st Lady Driver
44 Sarah Hunter Peugeot 205 2 55:03 25 9

1st Lady Co-Driver
20 Fiona Douglas Nova 1 50:58 11 1

1st BECC Crew
10 Doug Brydon / Dave O'Brien Impreza 5 49:10 4 4

Richard Patterson Memorial Cup (donated by Lydia Calder) - Highest Competitor under age 25

27 Dom Buckley jnr / Alan Cathers Mitsubishi Lancer 5 48:51 3 3

Results by Raymond Mann at 22:24 on 3rd April 2010



Border Ecosse Car Club Charterhall  
Final Results in overall order

 3 April 2010

No Crew Car Class SS1 SS2 SS3 SS4 SS5 SS6 SS7 Total O/A

1 Gavin Ruler / Dave Everard Evo 3 5 7:36 7:32 7:28 7:22 6:48 6:30 4:38 47:54 1
16 Richard Dickson / Sandy Dobie Impreza 5 7:40 7:37 7:45 7:35 6:40 6:27 4:24 48:08 2
27 Dom Buckley jnr / Alan Cathers Mitsubishi Lancer 5 7:47 7:42 7:46 7:37 6:56 6:34 4:29 48:51 3
10 Doug Brydon / Dave O'Brien Impreza 5 7:43 7:57 7:40 7:39 6:56 6:34 4:41 49:10 4

9 Keith Taylor / Paul Hughes. Subaru 5 7:56 8:05 7:39 7:35 7:10 6:40 4:36 49:41 5
18 Billy Cowe / Robert Paterson Impreza 5 7:50 7:43 7:47 7:41 6:56 6:49 4:56 49:42 6

5 Michael Glendinning / Ronald Roughhead Escort 3 7:51 7:57 8:06 7:54 6:53 6:33 4:35 49:49 7
19 John Bainbridge / Stjohn Dykes Impreza 5 7:50 7:51 7:58 8:02 6:54 6:36 4:39 49:50 8
23 Gareth White / Mike Dickson Citroen 2 7:58 7:57 8:04 8:00 6:53 6:46 4:47 50:25 9
12 Mike Horne / Robbie Mitchell Escort Mk 2 3 8:02 8:08 8:02 7:59 7:08 6:44 4:38 50:41 10
20 Kev Dunn / Fiona Douglas Nova 1 8:08 8:00 8:03 8:10 7:03 6:47 4:47 50:58 11
22 Peter Taylor / Andy Richards Fiesta 2 8:17 8:02 8:10 8:03 7:01 6:50 4:42 51:05 12
17 Lee Hastings / Brian Findon Impreza 5 7:54 7:50 8:05 8:02 8:07 6:42 4:44 51:24 13
21 Des Campbell / James Braithwaite Peugeot 206 2 8:20 8:19 8:09 8:05 7:08 6:56 4:46 51:43 14
26 Duncan Wardhope / Ian Crosbie Impreza 5 8:26 8:30 8:08 8:02 7:08 6:45 5:01 52:00 15

8 Martin Elsdon / Robin Laird Ford Escort Mk 2 4 8:04 8:10 8:23 8:11 7:24 7:00 4:56 52:08 16
30 James Roberston / George Myatt Citroen 2 8:29 8:10 8:12 8:11 7:21 7:07 4:54 52:24 17
15 Barry Renwick / Ken Bills Escort Mk 2 4 8:30 8:31 8:23 8:09 7:30 6:55 4:59 52:57 18
52 Steven Irwin / Gordon Clark Nova 2 8:28 8:12 8:23 8:22 7:21 7:22 5:06 53:14 19
42 Bruce Hay / Stuart Lowrie Nova 1 8:33 8:51 8:32 8:21 7:28 7:11 5:01 53:57 20
32 Alexander Curran / Laura Marshall Corsa 2 8:46 8:28 8:22 8:26 7:32 7:24 5:04 54:02 21
25 Craig Smith / Dave Robson Nova 1 8:28 8:27 8:36 8:30 7:24 7:41 5:03 54:09 22
33 Callum Atkinson / Gary Wight Peugeot 205 Gti 2 8:40 8:26 8:36 8:38 7:32 7:19 5:02 54:13 23
34 James Thomson / Alison Woodcock Peugeot 206 2 8:25 8:27 8:32 8:38 7:41 7:20 5:13 54:16 24
44 Sarah Hunter / Gary White Peugeot 205 2 8:56 8:49 8:41 8:39 7:35 7:18 5:05 55:03 25
39 Alan Wallace / Darren Robertson Astra 3 9:06 8:34 8:31 8:24 7:48 7:26 5:20 55:09 26
46 Kieran Renton / Keith Renton Ford Fiesta 3 8:49 8:33 8:40 8:37 7:52 7:26 5:17 55:14 27
48 Steven Herron / David Blackie Peugeot 205 2 8:51 8:46 8:52 8:51 7:35 7:20 5:10 55:25 28
55 Scott Balgowan / Sean Liddel Peugeot 309 3 8:41 9:42 8:50 8:49 7:24 7:38 5:04 56:08 29
56 Nick Thorne / Scott Hunter Peugeot 205 Gti 2 9:04 9:00 9:08 8:52 7:54 7:38 5:23 56:59 30
49 Keith Fisher / Glynne Owens Peugeot 205 2 9:08 9:12 9:15 9:14 7:37 7:25 5:10 57:01 31
40 Doug Logan / Johnny Miller Escort 3 8:46 9:24 9:40 8:48 7:43 7:27 5:17 57:05 32
29 Ian Haining / Mairi Riddick Nova 2 8:48 8:27 8:31 8:36 9:04 8:10 5:49 57:25 33
37 Tommy Heard / Paul Wood Volvo 4 8:49 8:55 9:43 8:33 7:53 8:02 5:31 57:26 34
35 Magic McCombie / Fiona Gourlay Saab 3 9:05 9:01 9:30 9:07 7:49 7:39 5:19 57:30 35
45 George Knox / Keith Richardson Mini 1 9:19 9:17 9:05 9:07 8:09 8:00 5:37 58:34 36
36 Ian Heard / Alistair Maxwell Escort 3 9:10 9:08 9:19 9:44 8:06 7:52 5:24 58:43 37
31 Alan Little / Emma Nicholson Peugeot 106 1 9:10 9:39 9:42 8:53 8:18 7:47 5:22 58:51 38
53 Kenneth McRae / Janet McRae Peugeot 309 3 9:20 9:31 9:41 9:13 8:07 7:46 5:24 59:02 39
47 Michael Davidson / John Coates Peugeot 205 2 9:06 8:41 8:39 16:00 7:41 7:31 5:41 63:19 40
51 David  Tait / David Crosbie Peugeot 205 2 8:54 14:08 9:11 8:58 7:44 9:30 5:37 64:02 41

2 Bob Grant / Pete Carstairs Impreza 5 7:42 7:32 7:33 7:42 wbone F/F
3 Ian Paterson / Steven Marshall Impreza 5 7:40 7:35 7:43 7:37 6:50 Fire F/F
4 Warren Fairbairn / Derek Miller Evo 3 5 8:11 Turbo F/F
6 Fred Davidson / Plug Pulleyin Evo 6 5 8:46 Diff F/F
7 Christopher Singer /  Katherine Singer Evo 6 5 7:51 7:40 7:45 16:00 Diff F/F

11 Stuart Paterson / Colin Maxwell Impreza 5 7:48 F/F
14 Gary Adam / Gordon Adam Escort Mk 2 4 8:17 8:13 8:01 8:08 F/F
38 Mark McCleary / Duncan Haistings Astra 3 9:30 9:03 10:10 F/F
41 Charles Blair / Kenneth Marchbank VW Polo 1 8:26 8:34 D/shaft 8:30 7:14 F/F
43 Carin Logan / Christine Sanderson Citroen 2 16:00 8:40 8:55 7:43 7:22 F/F
50 Alan McMorran / Roger Alcorn Peugeot 205 3 8:51 9:04 8:27 8:14 elec F/F
54 Michael Hunter / James McWhir Lada 2 10:01 8:57 9:54 oil pipe 8:02 7:45 5:28 F/F

Results by Raymond Mann / Stan Thorogood / Geoff Robbins at 18:00 on 3rd April 2010



Border Ecosse Car Club Charterhall  
Final Results in class order

 3 April 2010

No Crew Car Class SS1 SS2 SS3 SS4 SS5 SS6 SS7 Total O/A Cl

20 Kev Dunn / Fiona Douglas Nova 1 8:08 8:00 8:03 8:10 7:03 6:47 4:47 50:58 11 1
42 Bruce Hay / Stuart Lowrie Nova 1 8:33 8:51 8:32 8:21 7:28 7:11 5:01 53:57 20 2
25 Craig Smith / Dave Robson Nova 1 8:28 8:27 8:36 8:30 7:24 7:41 5:03 54:09 22 3
45 George Knox / Keith Richardson Mini 1 9:19 9:17 9:05 9:07 8:09 8:00 5:37 58:34 36 4
31 Alan Little / Emma Nicholson Peugeot 106 1 9:10 9:39 9:42 8:53 8:18 7:47 5:22 58:51 38 5
41 Charles Blair / Kenneth Marchbank VW Polo 1 8:26 8:34 D/shaft 8:30 7:14 F/F
23 Gareth White / Mike Dickson Citroen 2 7:58 7:57 8:04 8:00 6:53 6:46 4:47 50:25 9 1
22 Peter Taylor / Andy Richards Fiesta 2 8:17 8:02 8:10 8:03 7:01 6:50 4:42 51:05 12 2
21 Des Campbell / James Braithwaite Peugeot 206 2 8:20 8:19 8:09 8:05 7:08 6:56 4:46 51:43 14 3
30 James Roberston / George Myatt Citroen 2 8:29 8:10 8:12 8:11 7:21 7:07 4:54 52:24 17 4
52 Steven Irwin / Gordon Clark Nova 2 8:28 8:12 8:23 8:22 7:21 7:22 5:06 53:14 19 5
32 Alexander Curran / Laura Marshall Corsa 2 8:46 8:28 8:22 8:26 7:32 7:24 5:04 54:02 21 6
33 Callum Atkinson / Gary Wight Peugeot 205 Gti 2 8:40 8:26 8:36 8:38 7:32 7:19 5:02 54:13 23 7
34 James Thomson / Alison Woodcock Peugeot 206 2 8:25 8:27 8:32 8:38 7:41 7:20 5:13 54:16 24 8
44 Sarah Hunter / Gary White Peugeot 205 2 8:56 8:49 8:41 8:39 7:35 7:18 5:05 55:03 25 9
48 Steven Herron / David Blackie Peugeot 205 2 8:51 8:46 8:52 8:51 7:35 7:20 5:10 55:25 28 10
56 Nick Thorne / Scott Hunter Peugeot 205 Gti 2 9:04 9:00 9:08 8:52 7:54 7:38 5:23 56:59 30 11
49 Keith Fisher / Glynne Owens Peugeot 205 2 9:08 9:12 9:15 9:14 7:37 7:25 5:10 57:01 31 12
29 Ian Haining / Mairi Riddick Nova 2 8:48 8:27 8:31 8:36 9:04 8:10 5:49 57:25 33 13
47 Michael Davidson / John Coates Peugeot 205 2 9:06 8:41 8:39 16:00 7:41 7:31 5:41 63:19 40 14
51 David  Tait / David Crosbie Peugeot 205 2 8:54 14:08 9:11 8:58 7:44 9:30 5:37 64:02 41 15
43 Carin Logan / Christine Sanderson Citroen 2 16:00 8:40 8:55 7:43 7:22 F/F
54 Michael Hunter / James McWhir Lada 2 10:01 8:57 9:54 oil pipe 8:02 7:45 5:28 F/F

5 Michael Glendinning / Ronald Roughhead Escort 3 7:51 7:57 8:06 7:54 6:53 6:33 4:35 49:49 7 1
12 Mike Horne / Robbie Mitchell Escort Mk 2 3 8:02 8:08 8:02 7:59 7:08 6:44 4:38 50:41 10 2
39 Alan Wallace / Darren Robertson Astra 3 9:06 8:34 8:31 8:24 7:48 7:26 5:20 55:09 26 3
46 Kieran Renton / Keith Renton Ford Fiesta 3 8:49 8:33 8:40 8:37 7:52 7:26 5:17 55:14 27 4
55 Scott Balgowan / Sean Liddel Peugeot 309 3 8:41 9:42 8:50 8:49 7:24 7:38 5:04 56:08 29 5
40 Doug Logan / Johnny Miller Escort 3 8:46 9:24 9:40 8:48 7:43 7:27 5:17 57:05 32 6
35 Magic McCombie / Fiona Gourlay Saab 3 9:05 9:01 9:30 9:07 7:49 7:39 5:19 57:30 35 7
36 Ian Heard / Alistair Maxwell Escort 3 9:10 9:08 9:19 9:44 8:06 7:52 5:24 58:43 37 8
53 Kenneth McRae / Janet McRae Peugeot 309 3 9:20 9:31 9:41 9:13 8:07 7:46 5:24 59:02 39 9
38 Mark McCleary / Duncan Haistings Astra 3 9:30 9:03 10:10 F/F
50 Alan McMorran / Roger Alcorn Peugeot 205 3 8:51 9:04 8:27 8:14 elec F/F

8 Martin Elsdon / Robin Laird Ford Escort Mk 2 4 8:04 8:10 8:23 8:11 7:24 7:00 4:56 52:08 16 1
15 Barry Renwick / Ken Bills Escort Mk 2 4 8:30 8:31 8:23 8:09 7:30 6:55 4:59 52:57 18 2
37 Tommy Heard / Paul Wood Volvo 4 8:49 8:55 9:43 8:33 7:53 8:02 5:31 57:26 34 3
14 Gary Adam / Gordon Adam Escort Mk 2 4 8:17 8:13 8:01 8:08 F/F

1 Gavin Ruler / Dave Everard Evo 3 5 7:36 7:32 7:28 7:22 6:48 6:30 4:38 47:54 1 1
16 Richard Dickson / Sandy Dobie Impreza 5 7:40 7:37 7:45 7:35 6:40 6:27 4:24 48:08 2 2
27 Dom Buckley jnr / Alan Cathers Mitsubishi Lancer 5 7:47 7:42 7:46 7:37 6:56 6:34 4:29 48:51 3 3
10 Doug Brydon / Dave O'Brien Impreza 5 7:43 7:57 7:40 7:39 6:56 6:34 4:41 49:10 4 4

9 Keith Taylor / Paul Hughes. Subaru 5 7:56 8:05 7:39 7:35 7:10 6:40 4:36 49:41 5 5
18 Billy Cowe / Robert Paterson Impreza 5 7:50 7:43 7:47 7:41 6:56 6:49 4:56 49:42 6 6
19 John Bainbridge / Stjohn Dykes Impreza 5 7:50 7:51 7:58 8:02 6:54 6:36 4:39 49:50 8 7
17 Lee Hastings / Brian Findon Impreza 5 7:54 7:50 8:05 8:02 8:07 6:42 4:44 51:24 13 8
26 Duncan Wardhope / Ian Crosbie Impreza 5 8:26 8:30 8:08 8:02 7:08 6:45 5:01 52:00 15 9

2 Bob Grant / Pete Carstairs Impreza 5 7:42 7:32 7:33 7:42 wbone F/F
3 Ian Paterson / Steven Marshall Impreza 5 7:40 7:35 7:43 7:37 6:50 Fire F/F
4 Warren Fairbairn / Derek Miller Evo 3 5 8:11 Turbo F/F
6 Fred Davidson / Plug Pulleyin Evo 6 5 8:46 Diff F/F
7 Christopher Singer /  Katherine Singer Evo 6 5 7:51 7:40 7:45 16:00 Diff F/F

11 Stuart Paterson / Colin Maxwell Impreza 5 7:48 F/F

Results by Raymond Mann / Stan Thorogood / Geoff Robbins at 18:00 on 3rd April 2010



Border Ecosse Car Club Charterhall  
Final Results in car no order

 3 April 2010

No Crew Car Class SS1 SS2 SS3 SS4 SS5 SS6 SS7 Total O/A

1 Gavin Ruler / Dave Everard Evo 3 5 7:36 7:32 7:28 7:22 6:48 6:30 4:38 47:54 1
2 Bob Grant / Pete Carstairs Impreza 5 7:42 7:32 7:33 7:42 wbone F/F
3 Ian Paterson / Steven Marshall Impreza 5 7:40 7:35 7:43 7:37 6:50 Fire F/F
4 Warren Fairbairn / Derek Miller Evo 3 5 8:11 Turbo F/F
5 Michael Glendinning / Ronald Roughhead Escort 3 7:51 7:57 8:06 7:54 6:53 6:33 4:35 49:49 7
6 Fred Davidson / Plug Pulleyin Evo 6 5 8:46 Diff F/F
7 Christopher Singer /  Katherine Singer Evo 6 5 7:51 7:40 7:45 16:00 Diff F/F
8 Martin Elsdon / Robin Laird Ford Escort Mk 2 4 8:04 8:10 8:23 8:11 7:24 7:00 4:56 52:08 16
9 Keith Taylor / Paul Hughes. Subaru 5 7:56 8:05 7:39 7:35 7:10 6:40 4:36 49:41 5

10 Doug Brydon / Dave O'Brien Impreza 5 7:43 7:57 7:40 7:39 6:56 6:34 4:41 49:10 4
11 Stuart Paterson / Colin Maxwell Impreza 5 7:48 F/F
12 Mike Horne / Robbie Mitchell Escort Mk 2 3 8:02 8:08 8:02 7:59 7:08 6:44 4:38 50:41 10
14 Gary Adam / Gordon Adam Escort Mk 2 4 8:17 8:13 8:01 8:08 F/F
15 Barry Renwick / Ken Bills Escort Mk 2 4 8:30 8:31 8:23 8:09 7:30 6:55 4:59 52:57 18
16 Richard Dickson / Sandy Dobie Impreza 5 7:40 7:37 7:45 7:35 6:40 6:27 4:24 48:08 2
17 Lee Hastings / Brian Findon Impreza 5 7:54 7:50 8:05 8:02 8:07 6:42 4:44 51:24 13
18 Billy Cowe / Robert Paterson Impreza 5 7:50 7:43 7:47 7:41 6:56 6:49 4:56 49:42 6
19 John Bainbridge / Stjohn Dykes Impreza 5 7:50 7:51 7:58 8:02 6:54 6:36 4:39 49:50 8
20 Kev Dunn / Fiona Douglas Nova 1 8:08 8:00 8:03 8:10 7:03 6:47 4:47 50:58 11
21 Des Campbell / James Braithwaite Peugeot 206 2 8:20 8:19 8:09 8:05 7:08 6:56 4:46 51:43 14
22 Peter Taylor / Andy Richards Fiesta 2 8:17 8:02 8:10 8:03 7:01 6:50 4:42 51:05 12
23 Gareth White / Mike Dickson Citroen 2 7:58 7:57 8:04 8:00 6:53 6:46 4:47 50:25 9
25 Craig Smith / Dave Robson Nova 1 8:28 8:27 8:36 8:30 7:24 7:41 5:03 54:09 22
26 Duncan Wardhope / Ian Crosbie Impreza 5 8:26 8:30 8:08 8:02 7:08 6:45 5:01 52:00 15
27 Dom Buckley jnr / Alan Cathers Mitsubishi Lancer 5 7:47 7:42 7:46 7:37 6:56 6:34 4:29 48:51 3
29 Ian Haining / Mairi Riddick Nova 2 8:48 8:27 8:31 8:36 9:04 8:10 5:49 57:25 33
30 James Roberston / George Myatt Citroen 2 8:29 8:10 8:12 8:11 7:21 7:07 4:54 52:24 17
31 Alan Little / Emma Nicholson Peugeot 106 1 9:10 9:39 9:42 8:53 8:18 7:47 5:22 58:51 38
32 Alexander Curran / Laura Marshall Corsa 2 8:46 8:28 8:22 8:26 7:32 7:24 5:04 54:02 21
33 Callum Atkinson / Gary Wight Peugeot 205 Gti 2 8:40 8:26 8:36 8:38 7:32 7:19 5:02 54:13 23
34 James Thomson / Alison Woodcock Peugeot 206 2 8:25 8:27 8:32 8:38 7:41 7:20 5:13 54:16 24
35 Magic McCombie / Fiona Gourlay Saab 3 9:05 9:01 9:30 9:07 7:49 7:39 5:19 57:30 35
36 Ian Heard / Alistair Maxwell Escort 3 9:10 9:08 9:19 9:44 8:06 7:52 5:24 58:43 37
37 Tommy Heard / Paul Wood Volvo 4 8:49 8:55 9:43 8:33 7:53 8:02 5:31 57:26 34
38 Mark McCleary / Duncan Haistings Astra 3 9:30 9:03 10:10 F/F
39 Alan Wallace / Darren Robertson Astra 3 9:06 8:34 8:31 8:24 7:48 7:26 5:20 55:09 26
40 Doug Logan / Johnny Miller Escort 3 8:46 9:24 9:40 8:48 7:43 7:27 5:17 57:05 32
41 Charles Blair / Kenneth Marchbank VW Polo 1 8:26 8:34 D/shaft 8:30 7:14 F/F
42 Bruce Hay / Stuart Lowrie Nova 1 8:33 8:51 8:32 8:21 7:28 7:11 5:01 53:57 20
43 Carin Logan / Christine Sanderson Citroen 2 16:00 8:40 8:55 7:43 7:22 F/F
44 Sarah Hunter / Gary White Peugeot 205 2 8:56 8:49 8:41 8:39 7:35 7:18 5:05 55:03 25
45 George Knox / Keith Richardson Mini 1 9:19 9:17 9:05 9:07 8:09 8:00 5:37 58:34 36
46 Kieran Renton / Keith Renton Ford Fiesta 3 8:49 8:33 8:40 8:37 7:52 7:26 5:17 55:14 27
47 Michael Davidson / John Coates Peugeot 205 2 9:06 8:41 8:39 16:00 7:41 7:31 5:41 63:19 40
48 Steven Herron / David Blackie Peugeot 205 2 8:51 8:46 8:52 8:51 7:35 7:20 5:10 55:25 28
49 Keith Fisher / Glynne Owens Peugeot 205 2 9:08 9:12 9:15 9:14 7:37 7:25 5:10 57:01 31
50 Alan McMorran / Roger Alcorn Peugeot 205 3 8:51 9:04 8:27 8:14 elec F/F
51 David  Tait / David Crosbie Peugeot 205 2 8:54 14:08 9:11 8:58 7:44 9:30 5:37 64:02 41
52 Steven Irwin / Gordon Clark Nova 2 8:28 8:12 8:23 8:22 7:21 7:22 5:06 53:14 19
53 Kenneth McRae / Janet McRae Peugeot 309 3 9:20 9:31 9:41 9:13 8:07 7:46 5:24 59:02 39
54 Michael Hunter / James McWhir Lada 2 10:01 8:57 9:54 oil pipe 8:02 7:45 5:28 F/F
55 Scott Balgowan / Sean Liddel Peugeot 309 3 8:41 9:42 8:50 8:49 7:24 7:38 5:04 56:08 29
56 Nick Thorne / Scott Hunter Peugeot 205 Gti 2 9:04 9:00 9:08 8:52 7:54 7:38 5:23 56:59 30

Results by Raymond Mann / Stan Thorogood / Geoff Robbins at 18:00 on 3rd April 2010



Border Ecosse CC Charterhall 
Cumulative Fastest in Stage

 3rd April 2010

Position No SS1 No SS2 No SS3 No SS4 No SS5 No SS6 No SS7

1 1 7:36 1 15:08 1 22:36 1 29:58 1 36:46 1 43:16 1 47:54
2 16 7:40 2 15:14 2 22:47 2 30:29 16 37:17 16 43:44 16 48:08
3 3 7:40 3 15:15 3 22:58 3 30:35 3 37:25 27 44:22 27 48:51
4 2 7:42 16 15:17 16 23:02 16 30:37 27 37:48 10 44:29 10 49:10
5 10 7:43 27 15:29 27 23:15 27 30:52 10 37:55 18 44:46 9 49:41
6 27 7:47 7 15:31 7 23:16 7 39:16 18 37:57 9 45:05 18 49:42
7 11 7:48 18 15:33 10 23:20 10 30:59 9 38:25 19 45:11 5 49:49
8 18 7:50 10 15:40 18 23:20 18 31:01 19 38:35 5 45:14 19 49:50
9 19 7:50 19 15:41 19 23:39 19 31:41 5 38:41 23 45:38 23 50:25

10 5 7:51 17 15:44 9 23:40 9 31:15 23 38:52 12 46:03 12 50:41
11 7 7:51 5 15:48 17 23:49 17 31:51 7 39:16 20 46:11 20 50:58
12 17 7:54 23 15:55 5 23:54 5 31:48 12 39:19 22 46:23 22 51:05
13 9 7:56 9 16:01 23 23:59 23 31:59 20 39:24 17 46:40 17 51:24
14 23 7:58 20 16:08 20 24:11 20 32:21 22 39:33 21 46:57 21 51:43
15 12 8:02 12 16:10 12 24:12 12 32:11 17 39:58 26 46:59 26 52:00
16 8 8:04 8 16:14 22 24:29 22 32:32 21 40:01 8 47:12 8 52:08
17 20 8:08 22 16:19 14 24:31 14 32:39 8 40:12 30 47:30 30 52:24
18 4 8:11 14 16:30 8 24:37 8 32:48 26 40:14 15 47:58 15 52:57
19 14 8:17 21 16:39 21 24:48 21 32:53 30 40:23 52 48:08 52 53:14
20 22 8:17 30 16:39 30 24:51 30 33:02 52 40:46 42 48:56 42 53:57
21 21 8:20 52 16:40 52 25:03 52 33:25 15 41:03 32 48:58 32 54:02
22 34 8:25 34 16:52 26 25:04 26 33:06 25 41:25 34 49:03 25 54:09
23 41 8:26 25 16:55 34 25:24 34 34:02 32 41:34 25 49:06 33 54:13
24 26 8:26 26 16:56 15 25:24 15 33:33 34 41:43 33 49:11 34 54:16
25 52 8:28 41 17:00 25 25:31 25 34:01 42 41:45 39 49:49 44 55:03
26 25 8:28 15 17:01 32 25:36 32 34:02 33 41:52 46 49:57 39 55:09
27 30 8:29 33 17:06 33 25:42 33 34:20 39 42:23 44 49:58 46 55:14
28 15 8:30 32 17:14 29 25:46 29 34:22 46 42:31 48 50:15 48 55:25
29 42 8:33 29 17:15 42 25:56 42 34:17 44 42:40 55 51:04 55 56:08
30 33 8:40 46 17:22 46 26:02 46 34:39 48 42:55 56 51:36 56 56:59
31 55 8:41 42 17:24 39 26:11 39 34:35 29 43:26 29 51:36 49 57:01
32 32 8:46 48 17:37 44 26:26 44 35:05 55 43:26 40 51:48 40 57:05
33 6 8:46 39 17:40 47 26:26 47 42:26 37 43:53 49 51:51 29 57:25
34 40 8:46 37 17:44 48 26:29 48 35:20 56 43:58 37 51:55 37 57:26
35 29 8:48 44 17:45 56 27:12 56 36:04 40 44:21 35 52:11 35 57:30
36 37 8:49 47 17:47 55 27:13 55 36:02 49 44:26 45 52:57 45 58:34
37 46 8:49 50 17:55 37 27:27 37 36:00 35 44:32 36 53:19 36 58:43
38 48 8:51 56 18:04 49 27:35 49 36:49 45 44:57 31 53:29 31 58:51
39 50 8:51 35 18:06 35 27:36 35 36:43 36 45:27 53 53:38 53 59:02
40 51 8:54 40 18:10 36 27:37 36 37:21 31 45:42 47 57:38 47 63:19
41 44 8:56 36 18:18 45 27:41 45 36:48 53 45:52
42 56 9:04 49 18:20 40 27:50 40 36:38 47 50:07
43 35 9:05 55 18:23 31 28:31 31 37:24
44 39 9:06 38 18:33 53 28:32 53 37:45
45 47 9:06 45 18:36 38 28:43
46 49 9:08 31 18:49 54 28:52
47 31 9:10 53 18:51 51 32:13
48 36 9:10 54 18:58 43 33:35
49 45 9:19 51 23:02
50 53 9:20 43 24:40
51 38 9:30
52 54 10:01
53 43 16:00



Border Ecosse CC Charterhall Stages-
 Fastest on Stage

 3rd April 2010

Position No SS1 No SS2 No SS3 No SS4 No SS5 No SS6 No SS7

1 No 7:36 1 7:32 1 7:28 1 7:22 16 6:40 16 6:27 16 4:24
2 1 7:40 2 7:32 2 7:33 9 7:35 1 6:48 1 6:30 27 4:29
3 16 7:40 3 7:35 9 7:39 16 7:35 3 6:50 5 6:33 5 4:35
4 3 7:42 16 7:37 10 7:40 3 7:37 23 6:53 27 6:34 9 4:36
5 2 7:43 7 7:40 3 7:43 27 7:37 5 6:53 10 6:34 1 4:38
6 10 7:47 27 7:42 16 7:45 10 7:39 19 6:54 19 6:36 12 4:38
7 27 7:48 18 7:43 7 7:45 18 7:41 18 6:56 9 6:40 19 4:39
8 11 7:50 17 7:50 27 7:46 2 7:42 27 6:56 17 6:42 10 4:41
9 18 7:50 19 7:51 18 7:47 5 7:54 10 6:56 12 6:44 22 4:42

10 19 7:51 10 7:57 19 7:58 12 7:59 22 7:01 26 6:45 17 4:44
11 5 7:51 5 7:57 14 8:01 23 8:00 20 7:03 23 6:46 21 4:46
12 7 7:54 23 7:57 12 8:02 26 8:02 12 7:08 20 6:47 23 4:47
13 17 7:56 20 8:00 20 8:03 19 8:02 26 7:08 18 6:49 20 4:47
14 9 7:58 22 8:02 23 8:04 17 8:02 21 7:08 22 6:50 30 4:54
15 23 8:02 9 8:05 17 8:05 22 8:03 9 7:10 15 6:55 8 4:56
16 12 8:04 12 8:08 5 8:06 21 8:05 41 7:14 21 6:56 18 4:56
17 8 8:08 8 8:10 26 8:08 14 8:08 30 7:21 8 7:00 15 4:59
18 20 8:11 30 8:10 21 8:09 15 8:09 52 7:21 30 7:07 26 5:01
19 4 8:17 52 8:12 22 8:10 20 8:10 8 7:24 42 7:11 42 5:01
20 14 8:17 14 8:13 30 8:12 8 8:11 25 7:24 44 7:18 33 5:02
21 22 8:20 21 8:19 32 8:22 30 8:11 55 7:24 33 7:19 25 5:03
22 21 8:25 33 8:26 8 8:23 42 8:21 42 7:28 48 7:20 32 5:04
23 34 8:26 25 8:27 15 8:23 52 8:22 15 7:30 34 7:20 55 5:04
24 41 8:26 34 8:27 52 8:23 39 8:24 32 7:32 52 7:22 44 5:05
25 26 8:28 29 8:27 29 8:31 32 8:26 33 7:32 43 7:22 52 5:06
26 52 8:28 32 8:28 39 8:31 41 8:30 44 7:35 32 7:24 48 5:10
27 25 8:29 26 8:30 34 8:32 25 8:30 48 7:35 49 7:25 49 5:10
28 30 8:30 15 8:31 42 8:32 37 8:33 49 7:37 39 7:26 34 5:13
29 15 8:33 46 8:33 33 8:36 29 8:36 47 7:41 46 7:26 46 5:17
30 42 8:40 41 8:34 25 8:36 46 8:37 34 7:41 40 7:27 40 5:17
31 33 8:41 39 8:34 47 8:39 34 8:38 43 7:43 47 7:31 35 5:19
32 55 8:46 43 8:40 46 8:40 33 8:38 40 7:43 55 7:38 39 5:20
33 32 8:46 47 8:41 44 8:41 44 8:39 51 7:44 56 7:38 31 5:22
34 6 8:46 48 8:46 55 8:50 40 8:48 39 7:48 35 7:39 56 5:23
35 40 8:48 44 8:49 48 8:52 55 8:49 35 7:49 25 7:41 53 5:24
36 29 8:49 42 8:51 43 8:55 48 8:51 46 7:52 54 7:45 36 5:24
37 37 8:49 37 8:55 45 9:05 56 8:52 37 7:53 53 7:46 54 5:28
38 46 8:51 54 8:57 56 9:08 31 8:53 56 7:54 31 7:47 37 5:31
39 48 8:51 56 9:00 51 9:11 51 8:58 54 8:02 36 7:52 51 5:37
40 50 8:54 35 9:01 49 9:15 45 9:07 36 8:06 45 8:00 45 5:37
41 51 8:56 38 9:03 36 9:19 35 9:07 17 8:07 37 8:02 47 5:41
42 44 9:04 50 9:04 35 9:30 53 9:13 53 8:07 29 8:10 29 5:49
43 56 9:05 36 9:08 40 9:40 49 9:14 45 8:09 50 8:14
44 35 9:06 49 9:12 53 9:41 36 9:44 31 8:18 51 9:30
45 39 9:06 45 9:17 31 9:42 7 16:00 50 8:27
46 47 9:08 40 9:24 37 9:43 47 16:00 29 9:04
47 49 9:10 53 9:31 54 9:54
48 31 9:10 31 9:39 38 10:10
49 36 9:19 55 9:42
50 45 9:20 51 14:08
51 53 9:30
52 38 10:01
53 54 16:00


